
Funding Application Source of Funds Program Contact Email FER Deadline

ISM Grant State Elizabeth.M.Norton@tn.gov 10/1/2024

LEAPs State Anessa.Ladd@tn.gov 8/31/2024

Non-Public School Security State bennett.wilson@tn.gov 10/1/2024

Promising Practices Charter School Grant State Crystal.McCarver@tn.gov 10/1/2024

Public School Security State mark.bloodworth@tn.gov 10/1/2024

State Funds State Holly.Kellar@tn.gov 10/1/2024

State School Improvement Grant (SSIG) State Robin.copp@tn.gov 8/1/2024

State Special Education Preschool Grant State Shelby.Ritter@tn.gov 10/1/2024

Voluntary Pre-K State jessica.franklin@tn.gov 10/1/2024

Summer Learning Camps Federal/State jake.nichols@tn.gov 10/1/2024

21st CCLC Cohort 2023 Federal Anessa.Ladd@tn.gov 8/31/2024

21st CCLC Remaining Funds Federal Anessa.Ladd@tn.gov 8/31/2024

AALN K-8 Grant Federal Anika.Chambers@tn.gov 8/15/2024

AALN Preschool  Grant Federal Shelby.Ritter@tn.gov 8/15/2024

ARP Homeless 1.0 Federal Vanessa.Waters@tn.gov 8/1/2024

ARP Homeless 2.0 Federal Vanessa.Waters@tn.gov 8/1/2024

ARP IDEA K-12 Federal Jamie.Eldridge@tn.gov 8/15/2024

ARP IDEA Preschool Federal Jamie.Eldridge@tn.gov 8/15/2024

ARP-Homeless-SysNav Federal Vanessa.Waters@tn.gov 8/1/2024

ATSI 22 Grant Federal penny.tubbs@tn.gov 8/1/2024

ATSI 23 Grant Federal penny.tubbs@tn.gov 8/1/2024

Best for All Federal dominique.davis@tn.gov 10/1/2024

Charter School Facilities Grant Cohort 2022 Federal Crystal.McCarver@tn.gov 10/1/2024

Charter School Facilities Grant Cohort 2023 Federal Crystal.McCarver@tn.gov 10/1/2024

Consolidated Funding Application (CFA) Federal Deborah.Thompson@tn.gov 8/15/2024

CTE Perkins Basic Federal stephanie.kelly@tn.gov 10/1/2024

CTE Perkins Reserve Federal stephanie.kelly@tn.gov 10/1/2024

ESSER 2.0 Federal Jerri.Nave@tn.gov 10/1/2024

ESSER 3.0 (all funds obligated by 6/30/24 and liquidated by 

7/26/24)* Federal Jerri.Nave@tn.gov 10/1/2024

ESSER 3.0 (all funds NOT obligated by 6/30/24 and liquidated by 

7/26/24)* Federal Jerri.Nave@tn.gov 7/26/2024

Fiscal Pre-Monitoring Supports Grant Federal Geneva.Taylor@tn.gov 10/1/2024

Healthy Students Stronger Learners Tennessee (HSSLT) Federal Christine.Rockwood@tn.gov 10/1/2024

HQIM Literacy Implementation Networks Federal Michael.Bradburn@tn.gov 10/1/2024

IDEA Partnership for Systematic Change (K-12) Federal Susan.Usery@tn.gov 10/1/2024

IDEA Partnership for Systematic Change (Preschool) Federal Shelby.Ritter@tn.gov 10/1/2024

(IDEA Discretionary) Secondary Transition I-14 Federal catherine.bledsoe@tn.gov 10/1/2024

Literacy Training Teacher Stipend Grant Federal sharon.harper@tn.gov 10/1/2024

Math Implementation Supports Grant Federal Virginia.Mayfield@tn.gov 10/1/2024

Model Preschool Districts Federal misty.moody@tn.gov 10/1/2024

Out of School Time Career Pathways Grant Federal deborah.knoll@tn.gov 10/1/2024

Project Aware (all funds must have been obligated by 4/29/24)* Federal Elizabeth.J.Davis@tn.gov 8/1/2024

Project Aware 2.0 Federal Elizabeth.J.Davis@tn.gov 8/1/2024

Resilient School Communities Grant Federal Jaime.Grammer@tn.gov 10/1/2024

School Turnaround Pilot Program Grant Federal penny.tubbs@tn.gov 8/1/2024

Stronger Connections Grant Federal Brinn.Obermiller@tn.gov 8/31/2024

Teaching All Students (TAS) Federal alison.gauld@tn.gov 10/1/2024

Title III Immigrant Federal Vanessa.Waters@tn.gov 10/1/2024

Title IX McKinney-Vento Federal Vanessa.Waters@tn.gov 10/1/2024

TN ALL Corps Federal Kenecia.Sullivan@tn.gov 10/1/2024

Turnaround Action Grant (TAG) 4.0 Federal penny.tubbs@tn.gov 8/1/2024

Turnaround Action Grant (TAG) 3.0 Federal penny.tubbs@tn.gov 8/1/2024

*Obligation: Funds are obligated when the local education agency commits those funds to specific purposes (e.g. contracts, 

   services, subscriptions, materials). 

   Liquidation: To liquidate an obligation, the item has been purchased or service has occurred, payment has been made to the

   vendor or provider, and a request has been made to the state for reimbursement.

TCA Code §49-3-316 requires all final expenditure reports (FERs) be submitted to the TN Department of Education on or before October 1. 

The department strongly suggests completing all FERs as soon as possible after July 1.  Grant managers may request FERs be completed 

prior to the October 1 deadline. 
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